					(Cal OES Use O	nly)				
uSign Env	elope ID:	3AD376	F3-65E8-410E-994	4-F2A6A4DB9E	2F	VS#		Subaward #		
			CALIFORNI				ENCY SERVIC	ES		
The Californ	nia Cayar	norlo Offic	a of Emorgonou Co			FACE SHEET				
ine Callion	nia Gover	nors Offic	ce of Emergency Ser	rvices (Cai OES) n	ereby makes a Gra	ani Subaward oi iu	nas to the following	:		
1. Subrecip	oient:	City and	d County of San Francisco Department of Emergency Managemen				1a. DUNS#: <u>070384255</u>			
2. Impleme	enting Ag	ency:	San Francisco Depa	irtment of Emerger	ıcy Mgt. Division of E	mergency Services	2a. DUNS#:	070384255		
3. Impleme	enting Ag	ency Add	dress: 1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett Place, Suite 348				San Francisco		94102-4605	
				(Street)			(City)		(Zip+4)	
4. Location of Project:			San Francisco				San Francisco		94102-4605	
				(City)			(County)		(Zip+4)	
5. Disaster/Program Title:			FH - High Frequency	Communications E	quipment Program	6. Performance/		to	10/31/2023	
						Budget Period:	(Start Date)	-	(End Date)	
7. Indirect	Cost Rate	:	N/A		F	ederally Approved	ICR (if applicable):		%	
Item	Grant	Fund								
Number	Year	Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Cost	
8.	Select	Select	\$59,917						\$59,9	
9.	Select	Select								
10.	Select	Select								
11.	Select	Select								
12.	Select	Select								
Total	Project	Cost	\$59,917		\$59,917				\$59,9	
Assurances Officer, City agreement the grant p Cal OES po 14. <u>CA Pub</u> personally i exempt fro	s/Certifica y Manage t will be sp project in a policy and p lic Record identifiable m the Puk	tions. I he er, County pent exclu accordan program g Is Act - Gr e informa	baward consists of to reby certify I am vest Administrator, Gov usively on the purpost oce with the Grant Staguidance. The Subre rant applications are tition or private inforreds Act, please attact ject to the Public Re	sted with the auth erning Board Cha ses specified in the ubaward as well a ecipient further ag e subject to the C mation on this app ch a statement the	nority to enter into to ir, or other Approvi- e Grant Subaward. as all applicable sta- rees that the allocalifornia Public Recolication. If you bel- at indicates what parts in the state of the state o	his Grant Subawaring Body. The Subrecipient a ate and federal lavation of funds may cords Act, Governmieve that any of the portions of the app	d, and have the appecipient certifies that accepts this Grant S vs., audit requirement be contingent on the contingent on the information you are lication and the bas	proval of the City tall funds receive ubaward and agots, federal prograte enactment of 250 et seq. Do note putting on this	County Financial pursuant to the pursuant to the grees to administe am guidelines, as the State Budge of put any application is	
15. Official	Authorize	d to Sign 1	for Subrecipient:							
Name:	Mary Elle	en Carroll			Title:	Executive Director,	San Francisco Depa	artment of Emerg	ency Manageme	
Payment M	1ailing Ad	dress:	1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett Pl	Carlton B Goodlett Place, City Hall, Suite 348 City:		San Francisco		Zip Code+4: <u>94102-4605</u>		
Signature:Many Ellen (amil						Date:	02/08/22			
16.Federal	Employer	ID Numb	Der:	946000417						
			-		(FOR Cal OES USE					

(Cal OES Director or Designee)

(Date)

(Date)

(Cal OES Fiscal Officer)